How to Order
Built-in magnet
Nil None
D Built-in magnet
Applicable head cover
Action
Head cover type
E F Y
Single acting,
Spring return
V V V
Single acting,
Spring extend
V V —
Bore size
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
Head cover type
E Double end boss-cut
F Boss-cut/Basic
Y Head cover axial port
C D E S L V B32 M9BW75 100
Made to order
For details, refer to page 71.
Mounting bracket*1
Nil None
L Single foot
M Double foot
G Flange
U Trunnion
N Clevis
*1  �Refer to Mounting Brackets/Accessories on
page 72 for details of mounting brackets.
*  �Mounting bracket is shipped together with the
product.
Applicable mounting bracket
Action
Head
cover type
Mounting bracket
L M G U N
Single acting,
Spring return
E V V V V V
F V — V V V
Y V — V V V
Single acting,
Spring extend
E V V V V V
F V — V V V
Action
S Single acting, Spring return
T Single acting, Spring extend
Auto switch mounting type*1
A Rail mounting
B Band mounting
*1  �The symbol is “Nil” for no
magnet.
Accessory*1
Nil None
V Rod end
*1  �Refer to Mounting Brackets/
Accessories on page 72 for
details of accessories.